Form PTO-1594 (Adapted)	15.00.57	, v <u> </u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
3-13-96			IEET Patent & Trademark Office
	112121 11211 11211 11211	_	
THE OFFICE OF	1023239	98	ttached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patems and Trademarks.	Please record the a	ttached original documents or copy thereof.
<u>2002 OE</u>	C 26 PM 2: 56		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
Long Reach Holdings, Inc.	NCE SECTION Nam	ne: Long Reach,	Inc
<del>-</del>	26-02 Add	ic. Long Reach,	IIIC.
120	Add	ress: 136 Main Str	eet
	Association City	Westport, CT	C 06880
	Limited Partnership	T 1' ' 1 1/ \ ' '	11 17 10 100
Corporation-State		Individual(s) citizer	
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached			)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached			
		Corporation-State <u>F</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Other	
			d in the United States, a domestic representative
= *		gnation is attached	
Other	-		parate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: October 31, 2000	Addi	tional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be man		Total number of ap	plications and registrations involved: 1
Name Christopher A. Holland	neu.		
•			
Address: SMITH, GAMBRELL & Suite 3100, Promenade II 1230 Peachtree Rd. Atlanta, Georgia 30309		Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) enclosed: \$40
400	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document	lief, the foregoing informa	ntion is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy
I certify that this correspondence is addressed to: Commissioner of Pate			
Christopher A. Holland	1 kusts, let	toll	December 20, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u> </u>	Date
	V	m	
Attorney Docket No: 043879.002  Mail documents to be recorded w	th required cover sheet inform		f pages including cover sheet: 2 ssioner of Patents & Trademarks
2002 LNUELLER 00000100 1107914	ar required cover sheet hillorn		signments
8521 40.00 OP		Washin	gton, DC 20231
T TV.00 UP/			LIT/790

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0707** 

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 11/02/2000 001554520 - 3154874

## RESTATED

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## LONG REACH HOLDINGS, INC.

Long Reach Holdings, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Long Reach Holdings, Inc., and the name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated was TBM Acquisition I, Inc. The original Certificate of incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on January 5, 2000.
- 2. This Restated Certificate of Incorporation restates and integrates and further amends the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to change the name of the Corporation to "Long Reach, Inc."
- 3. The text of the Certificate of Incorporation as heretofore amended and herein amended is hereby restated and integrated to read in its entirety as set forth in Exhibit I annexed hereto and made a past hereof by this reference (the "Restated Certificate").
- 4. The Restated Certificate was duly adopted by the written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation, in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228, 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Long Reach Holdings, Inc. has caused this Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 31 day of October, 2000.

LONG REACH HOLDINGS, INC.

By:

William A Sonovertz Secre

[Hitchesternaces 45722 DOC]

RECORDED: 12/26/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0708